

ATMASTCO LTD.

CIN No.: L29222CT1994PLC008234

To National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai- 400051, Maharashtra

Company Symbol: ATMASTCO (EO),

ISIN: INE05DH01017

Respected Sir/Ma'am

Sub: Outcome of Investor/Analyst meeting held on April 09, 2025

In continuation to our intimation dated April 03, 2025 and April 08, 2025 and Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company had Investor/Analyst meeting on April 09, 2025. The attendees' details are mentioned below for your reference:

On behalf of Atmastco Limited	Attendees' Designation	On behalf of Sovernn Financial Technologies Pvt. Ltd.	Attendees' Designation
Mr. Venkataraman Ganesan, Mr. Arunkumar Sowrirajan	Managing Director, CEO	Mr. Aditya Joshi, Ms. Akriti Swaroop, Mr. Dhruf Mehta	Co-founder and CEO, Co-founder and COO, Asst. Vice President Research

Please note that General Business information which is already available in public domain was discussed during the meeting.

None of the Unpublished Price Sensitive Information was shared during the aforesaid Investor Meeting.

Kindly take this submission on record and disseminate to all the concerned accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For, Athanda Since LTD.

Venkataraman PRECTOR

Director

DIN: 00892697

Regd. Off.: 157-158, Light Industrial Area, Bhilai - 490 026, Distt. Durg (C.G.)

Trading: Opp. Karuna Hospital, Nandini Road, Bhilai - 490 011 (C.G.) India
Unit-1: 157-158, Light Industrial Area, Bhilai - 490 026, Distt. Durg (C.G.)





